

t  
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6422 OF 2010

M/S.HOTEL & ALLIED TRADES (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay is condoned in filing Statement of Case.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
|Court Master

|