

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6422 OF 2010, 7187, 7188, 7189 AND 7190 OF 2014

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4977-78 AND 4978-80 OF 2015

M/S HOTEL & ALLIED TRADES (P) LTD. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (ASSESSMENT) ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28th August, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service of sole respondent in C.A. No.6422/2010, C.A. No.7188, 7189, 7190 of 2014 stands complete. None of the parties in these appeals have filed statement of case except for appellant of C.A. No.6422/2010. His statement of case is on record since 22.1.2013. Time for the respondent to file the same stands expired. It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. However, affidavit of valuation in all these appeals is still awaited form the appellant. Be filed within four weeks time.

Both respondents of C.A. No.7187/2014 have also been served with no statement of case from any of the parties.

Affidavit of valuation by appellant is yet to be filed. Be filed within four weeks time.

Certificate of services from the High Court concerned is awaited in C.A. No.4977-4978, 4979-4980 of 2015.

List againon 16.11.2015."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6422 OF 2010, 7187, 7188, 7189 AND 7190 OF 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant in all the above-mentioned appeal has not filed Affidavit of Valuation despite this Registry's letter dated 8th October, 2015 so far.

Service in C. A. Nos. 6422 of 2010, C.A. Nos. 7187, 7188, 7188, 7190 of 2014n are complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4977-78 AND 4979-80 OF 2015

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 4th November, 2015 filed the Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent in C.A. Nos. 4977-78 of 2015 and certificate of service has been received in respect of both the matters from High Court in C.A. Nos. 4979-80 of 2015 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete in both the matters but counsel for the appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR