

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6422 OF 2010  
WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7187, 7188, 7189 AND 7190 OF 2014  
AND  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4977-4978 AND 4979-4980 OF 2015

M/S. HOTEL & ALLIED TRADES (P) LTD. ....APPELLANT

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. NO. 6422/2010

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 filed Affidavit of Valuation (copy enclosed). As per Affidavit of Valuation, he **has not filed requisite court fee of Rs.1750/-** till date.

C.A. NO. 7187 OF 2014

AND

C.A. NOS. 4979-4980 AND 4977-4978 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned and are represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is also submitted that counsel for the appellant has neither filed affidavit of valuation nor filed requisite court fee regarding affidavit of valuation so far.

**C.A. NOS. 7188, 7189 AND 7190 OF 2014**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and are represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is also submitted that counsel for the appellant has neither filed affidavit of valuation nor filed requisite court fee regarding affidavit of valuation so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR