

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6422 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7187, 7188, 7189 & 7190 OF 2014

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4977-78 & 4979-80 OF 2015

M/S. HOTEL & ALLIED TRADES (P) LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(ASSESSMENT)

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th August, 2016 when the followig Order was passed :-

"Civil Appeal No. 6422/2010.

"Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for making up the deficiency in the court fee".

C.A Nos. 7187/2014, C.A. NOS. 4979-4980, 4977-4978 OF 2015.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing affidavit of valuation and making up the deficiency in the court fee.

List again on 17.10.2016."

C.A. NOS. 6422 OF 2010, 7187, 7188, 7189 & 7190 OF 2014.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the Ad-valorem Court Fee of Rs. 1750/- in the matters above-mentioned till date.

C.A. NOS. 4977-78 & 4979-80 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation as per New Amended Rule SCR, 2013 till date.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR