

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6422 OF 2010**

**WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7187, 7188, 7189 & 7190 OF 2014**

**AND  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4977-78 & 4979-80 OF 2015**

**M/S. HOTEL & ALLIED TRADES (P) LTD. ETC. ETC. ....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for not filing Court Fee/Affidavit of Valuation on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

**"C.A. NOS. 6422/2010, 7187, 7188, 7189, 7190 of 2014**

**Appellant has not filed ad valorem Court fee.**

**C.A. NOS. 4979-4980, 4977-4978 of 2015**

**Affidavit of valuation has not been filed despite last opportunity having been granted.**

**Let the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6422 of 2010, 7187, 7188, 7189 & 7190 of 2014**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 filed ad-valorem Court fee and the same is barred by time by 65 days.

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4977-78 & 4979-80 of 2015**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2016 filed deficit Court fee of Rs. 3500/- in each matters which is insufficient as per new amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013 as well as he has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation till date despite this Registry's letter dated 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 in both matters.

The Office Report on Default in the matters above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**