

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 6422/2010

M/S.HOTEL AND ALLIED TRADES (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (ASSESSMENT) ERNAKULAM

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7187, 7188, 7189 AND 7190 OF 2014 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7190/2014 (XI-A), C.A. No. 7187/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7189/2014 (XI-A), C.A. No. 7188/2014 (XI-A)

Date : 31-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Vimlesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 7190/2014, 7187/2014, 7189/2014 & 7188/2014

In all the matters, Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed affidavit of valuation and requisite court fee.

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB