

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6422/2010

M/S.HOTEL AND ALLIED TRADES (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (ASSESSMENT)  
ERNAKULAM Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5924/2012 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 6330/2014 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 4977-4978/2015 (XI-B)

C.A. No. 4979-4980/2015 (XI-B)

C.A. No. 7187/2014 (XI-B)

C.A. No. 7190/2014 (XI-B)

C.A. No. 7189/2014 (XI-B)

C.A. No. 7188/2014 (XI-B)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Joseph Markos, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Kannan Gopal Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Mr Akash Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Nagar, Adv.

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR**

**Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Gildyal, Adv.  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**1. List on 19.03.2026.**

**(CHETAN ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**